
Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint Series 2019
Saturday 29th June 2019

Class SA Roadgoing Production Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc.
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

20 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400  A N Lmc Mgoc                      67.02  67.62  67.04  66.52 
21 Chris Smith MG ZR 1400   N Mdmc                      60.35  61.52  63.21 

Class SC Roadgoing Production Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to 2000cc.
729 Paul Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998   E Lmc Cscc Blem 1st                  55.43  55.45  55.32 
24 Bob Jones Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1998  AB E Lmc                      60.29  60.11  59.76  60.79 
25 John Earley Renault Clio Cup 1998  A E Lmc                      60.08  59.68  59.10  59.83 
26 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998  BD E Kanddmc Blem                      57.28  57.74  58.01  58.14 
27 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 1998  P E Hsa 3rd                  58.43  57.65  57.24  58.04 
28 Paul Collier Honda Civic 1998   E Lmc Ldmc                      60.60  60.26  60.53 
29 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998   E Lmc 2nd                  56.61  70.62  57.91 

Class SD Roadgoing Production Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc.
32 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 MK3 1997  ABCDP E Lmc Ldmc Lac Hsa Nw                      59.69  60.44  59.65  59.95 

Class 1B Road going Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
739 David West Peugeot 106 Gti 1760  PZ E Hsa 1st                  52.64  57.62  52.78 
35 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397T ACD E Lmc Ldmc                      53.88  53.35  53.46  53.70 
36 Guy Whittaker Honda Civic Type R 1998   N Klmc                      60.13  57.99  57.58  56.84 
37 Michael Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  A E Lmc Wimc Eamc                      55.04 
38 Richard Forber Renault Clio 1998  C E Ldmc                      54.39  53.15  53.53  53.61 
39 Nick West Peugeot 106 Gti 1760  PZ E Hsa 2nd                  54.24  53.28  52.64 

Class 1C Road going Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc.
42 Alex Gilchrist Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997T A E Lmc 1st                  50.84  49.57  49.74  50.08 
43 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1994T A E Lmc Ldmc                      50.14  50.91  50.93  81.85 
44 Ian Johnson MINI Cooper S R56 1598T A N Lmc                      54.50  54.70  55.15 

Class 1D Road going Production 2 and 4 Seater Sports Cars up to 2000cc.
752 Brian Cartwright Mazda Eunos MX5 1800   N S061Mc                      60.07  59.15  59.41 
46 Ken Morris Mazda MK1 Merlot 1839  P E Hsa                      56.99  57.08 
47 Phil Howarth Mazda MX5 1998  AB E Lmc Kanddmc S061 Wimc                      55.65  55.58  56.15  56.19 
48 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997  AP E Lmc Hsa Handdl 3rd                  53.05  52.68  52.88  52.47 
49 Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997  ABD E Lmc Ero 2nd                  53.15  53.68  52.80  52.12 
50 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997  AC E Lmc Ldmc Cmks 1st                  52.58  52.17  52.44  52.07 
51 Stephen Cork Honda S2000 1997   E Rssoc                      59.08  57.65  56.33  57.15 
52 Anthony Cartwright Mazda Eunos MX5 1800   N S061Mc                      58.80  59.01  57.92 
53 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997  C E Lmc Ldmc                      55.20  54.03  54.75  54.72 

Class 1E Road going Production 2 and 4 Seater Sports Cars over 2000cc.
756 Mark Warburton TVR Griffith 4280   N Lmc Tvr                      59.25  59.07  59.07  59.50 
757 James Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T AC N Lmc Ldmc                      58.40  59.33  58.30  64.76 
55 Keith Calder Audi TT 2000T ABD E Lmc Pcgb Tvrc                      51.63  52.17  51.79 
56 Nathan Warburton TVR Griffith 4280   N Lmc                      58.32  58.01  58.08  58.35 
57 Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T AC N Lmc Ldmc                      55.95  59.45  55.92  57.08 

Class 1F Road going Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis construction Cars
60 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500T AC E Lmc Ldmc 1st                  48.45  48.20  48.67  48.31 
61 Phillip Wood Lotus Elise 111S 1796   E Lmc Ldmc                      56.31  55.57  54.63  55.95 
62 Rob Holt Lotus S2 Elise 1800T AB E A B C D                      61.62  59.61  59.09  59.51 

Class 2A Road going Kit  Replica and Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)
766 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A E Lmc Barc Hmc                      62.90  65.19  66.00 
65 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1600  C E Ldmc Msc Barc(Y) 1st                  51.01  51.34  50.84  50.31 
66 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A E Lmc Barc Hmc                      61.20  61.88  63.19 
67 Martin Walker Westfield SEiW 1620   E Lmc Hmc                      51.24  51.43  50.94  50.94 

Class 2B Road going Kit  Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)
69 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100  AC E Lmc Ldmc                      51.50  51.57  52.01 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: P = Hillclimb and Sprint Association SBD Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club SpeedSeries   Y = Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship   Z = Motorsport UK   Sprint Leaders  Championship
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Class 3B Modified Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

73 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTi 1950  AC E Lmc Ldmc                      52.60  52.60  52.65  52.44 

Class 3C Modified Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc.
76 David Smith Volvo 242 Turbo 2300T  N S061Mc                      62.43  62.25 
77 Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 2000T A E Lmc Ymc Nhmc 1st                  50.60  50.33 101.83 

Class 3E Modified Production 2 and 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc.
80 David Welton TVR Tasmin Coupe 4996   E Lmc Ldmc Tvr                      56.08  56.12  55.51 

Class 3G Modified Kit  Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)
785 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R SC 2200T CW E Wscc Ldmc                      46.42  47.98  47.93  47.85 
83 John Hoyle Westfield SEW 2180  W E Ws 1st                  45.07  45.32  45.15  44.93 
84 Chris Griffiths Westfield SEiW 2500  W E Wscc Handdl                      45.89  45.13  45.25  45.76 
85 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R SC 2200T CW E Wscc Ldmc                      46.36  46.12  46.90  47.05 

Class 4B Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sports Cars over 2000cc.
88 Jeffery Wiltshire Zeus Challenger Evo ll 1500T PY E Hsa B19 7Omc                      45.25  45.66 
89 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono V8 4200T PYZ E Hsa Barc 1st                  41.67  41.79 

Class 5A Racing Cars up to 1100cc.
794 Peter Brogden Jedi 600 MK1 600   A E Lmc Ldmc Boc                      54.47  52.98  52.88  53.32 
91 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998   AC E Lmc Ldmc                     FAIL  45.39 FAIL  44.80 
92 John Loudon Force HC 1070  CPWYZ E Hsa Wscc Ldmc 1st                  43.69  43.45 
93 Mark Anson Jedi MK6 1070  CWYZ E Wscc Ldmc 2nd                  44.99  44.59  44.81  44.88 
94 Tomos Brogden Jedi 600 MK1 600   A N Lmc                      53.94  48.32  52.57  52.46 

Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994
97 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF89 1600  ABCDP E Lmc Canddmc Ldmc                      52.24  52.28  52.04  52.85 
98 Graham Curwen Van Dieman RF81 1600   E Lmc                      54.23  52.52  52.56  51.84 
99 Phil Perks Royale RP26 1600  A E Lmc                      52.69  52.50  51.95  52.18 
100 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600  AC E Lmc Ldmc 1st                  50.50  50.54  49.48 

Class 5D Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.
6 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara FR3B 1998  PWYZ E Ws                      40.76  41.31 
10 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96 mm 17 1998  Y E Hsa Ns                      41.43  41.35 
7 Nick Algar DJ Firehawk 1340T Y E Lmc Ldmc Hsa Ws 1st                  39.63 N.T.R. 
5 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara FR3B 1998  PWYZ E Hsa Britmc                      40.60  40.63 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc.
2 Colin Calder Gould GR55 3500  Y E Ccc Hsa 2nd                  38.32  38.15 
14 Graham Porrett Lola TeGra T90 3500  PY E Brmc                      43.51  42.42 
11 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 1598T WYZ E Hsa Wscc B19                      40.56  40.99 
9 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost G19 1600T Y E Hsa                      40.44  41.14 
3 John Graham Gould GR55B 3500  Y E Lmc Ldmc Hsa 1st                  38.14  38.08 
1 Heather Calder Gould GR55 3500  Y E Hsa                      39.64  38.93 

Class 6A Classic Road Going Cars first registered before 1st January 1989
103 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan  2 1760  P E Hsa Sanddmc                      61.76  60.88 

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1989
107 Rod Stansfield Elva MK7 1594  A E Lmc Vscc Mac                      58.88  62.87  60.02 
108 Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998  ABD E Lmc Hs 1st                  48.70  48.33  48.26  48.38 
109 Edward Lea Lotus 61 1600  A E Lmc                      56.66  55.79  57.79  56.84 

Class 10 1 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
619 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600   E L7C                      58.28  58.34  57.24  57.97 
512 Mark Langley Caterham 7 Classic 120 1600   N L7C                      61.11  60.43  59.79  60.10 
513 Simon Houghton Caterham 7 1598   E L7C                      56.66  56.88  56.67  56.28 
514 Ivan Pullen Caterham 7 Roadsport 1598   N L7C                      58.50  58.81  58.30  59.32 
515 Richard Young Caterham 7 1598   E L7C                      57.71  57.53  57.27  57.40 
517 Crispin Scott Caterham Super 7 K Series 1600   E L7C 3rd                  56.21  55.63  55.35  55.95 
519 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600   E L7C 1st                  54.75  54.29  53.82  54.13 
520 Richard Abraham Caterham 7 1600   E L7C 2nd                  54.21  54.08  54.41  54.12 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: P = Hillclimb and Sprint Association SBD Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club SpeedSeries   Y = Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship   Z = Motorsport UK   Sprint Leaders  Championship
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Class 10 2 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4

639 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800   E L7C                      53.72  53.56  53.37  53.70 
527 Roger Abbott Caterham 7 270R 1598   N L7C                      57.99  57.37  57.51  56.51 
534 Jonathan Heyes Caterham Superlight 1600   E Lmc L7C                      54.12  55.41  54.27  53.53 
536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 1800   E L7C 3rd                  52.72  53.24  52.98  53.14 
538 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600   E L7C                      53.31  53.93  53.66  53.83 
539 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800   E L7C 2nd                  52.37  53.14  53.30  53.09 
540 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1800   E L7C Lmc 1st                  52.86  52.94  52.35  51.94 

Class 10 3 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
545 Bryan Herriott Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 1800   N L7C                      54.61  54.50  53.99  54.63 
555 Michael Calvert Caterham 7 Super Sprint 1700   E L7C Hsa                     
557 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 1800   E L7C 2nd                  51.58  52.12  51.68  51.26 
558 Justin Dobson Caterham 7 310R 1600T  E L7C                      51.94  52.36  51.94  51.91 
559 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1596   E L7C                      52.24  52.07  52.54  51.98 
560 Richard Price Caterham 7 1600   E L7C 1st                  51.12  71.63  51.25  54.24 

Class 10 4 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
568 Tom Price Caterham Hayabusa 1441   E L7C 1st                  65.27  47.12  47.52  47.28 
570 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 2000   E L7C                      49.27  49.98  50.52  51.20 

Class 10 5 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
579 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 1999   E L7C                      48.43  49.07  48.33  48.55 

Class 10 6 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship
584 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800   E L7C Eamc                      49.81  49.99  49.78  52.14 
585 Roy Allum Caterham 7 Hayabusa 1440   E L7C                      47.95  48.50  48.07  47.35 
588 Dave Gemzoe Caterham 7 Gemzoe Ecoboost 1600T  E L7C                     
589 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Superlight Hayabusa 1440   E L7C 1st                  47.17  46.62  46.50  46.64 

Class 11 Luffield MG Car Club Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
917 David Coulthard MG ZR 160 1800   E Mg 2nd                  58.83  58.51  58.38 
112 Andrew Till MG ZR105 1396  P E Mgcc Hsa                      58.71  59.35 
114 Marc Hanson MG SV 4600   E Mgcc Jdc                     
115 Richard Watkinson MG Midget 1380   E Mg 1st                  55.58  54.72  54.17 
116 Christopher England MG TF160 1796   E Mg                      61.17  60.92  59.90 
117 Helen Waddington MG ZR 160 1800   E Mg                      59.93  59.73  60.84 

Class 12 Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship
119 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 1267   E Mscc Cms                      67.59  66.40  67.31  67.51 
120 John Stephens Morgan 4 4 1598   E Ms                      61.15  60.89  60.78  62.51 
121 Geoffrey Turner Morgan 4 4 1797   N Ms                      68.16  69.57  68.81  68.94 
122 Simon Ashby Morgan 4 4 1700   E Mscc Mac Cmcc Boc                      54.29  54.09  54.07  54.48 
123 Clive Glass Morgan Plus 8 3900   E Mscc Cm                      53.27  52.76  53.17  52.46 
124 Rob Toon Morgan  8 3900   E Ms                      53.04  52.16  52.33  52.15 
125 Steven McDonald Morgan  8 3999   E Ms 2nd                  51.89  51.81  52.09  52.32 
126 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster Lightweight 2967   E Ms 3rd                  52.73  52.10  52.16  51.90 
127 Simon Baines Morgan Roadster 3700   E Ms 1st                  49.42  49.41  49.16  49.16 

Class 15 Revington TR  TR RegisterSprint and Hillclimb Championship
130 Hamish Roscoe Triumph TR3A 2187   E Trr                      70.54  60.54  60.25  59.98 
131 Steve Small Triumph TR7 V8 4600   E Trr 1st                  51.79  50.01  49.59 
132 Shaun Roche Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998   E Trr Sanddmc Cmsc                      58.24  58.18  58.13  58.57 

Class 16 Jaguar Drivers  Club Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
133 Geoff Mansfield Jaguar Kougar Special 3800   E Jdc                      62.18  61.90 
135 Anthony Taylor Lister Jaguar Knobbly 4200   E Hscc Lac Jdc Jec 1st                  61.23  61.04 

Class 18 Pre War Austin 7  Bert Hadley Memorial Championship
938 Richard Wyatt Austin 7 Special 747    E Pwa7C                     109.21 107.70 
137 Paul Geering Austin Pigsty Special 750    E Pwa7C 1st                  64.70  63.34  63.79 
138 Shane Drew Austin 7 Special 747    N Pwa7C                      82.76  81.79 
139 Gerald Mullord Austin 7 Hamblin 747    N Pwa7C                      74.37  73.08  73.39 
140 Ian Bennett Austin 7 RTC MK1 750T   E Pwa7C 2nd                  67.63  67.76  67.40 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: P = Hillclimb and Sprint Association SBD Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club SpeedSeries   Y = Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship   Z = Motorsport UK   Sprint Leaders  Championship
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The top Top 12 run off times shown below do not count for the class awards, as this is a separate competition
for competitors in the British Sprint Championship only and is not open to all competitors at the meeting.

The Fastest Time of the Day award is presented to the driver with the fastest time in the main competition.
Therefore FTD was won by John Graham (car 3) in a time of 38.08 secs 



Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship

 
No. Name Car c.c. AwardRun 1 Run 2

6 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara FR3B 1998  5th (6)              39.82  40.31 
1 Heather Calder Gould GR55 3500  3rd (8)              37.70 
92 John Loudon Force HC 1070                       42.90  43.16 
14 Graham Porrett Lola TeGra T90 3500                       42.93  42.21 
89 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono V8 4200T 9th (2)              41.15  41.61 
10 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96 mm 17 1998  10th (1)             41.30  41.28 
5 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara FR3B 1998  6th (5)              40.07  40.14 
11 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 1598T 8th (3)              41.37  40.65 
9 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost G19 1600T 7th (4)              42.00  40.55 
7 Nick Algar DJ Firehawk 1340T 4th (7)              38.76  38.81 
2 Colin Calder Gould GR55 3500  1st (10)             37.09 
3 John Graham Gould GR55B 3500  2nd (9)              37.36  38.05 

....................................................................................................

  Best Time of Day   2 Colin Calder Gould GR55     37.09secs. (Runoff 1)

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: P = Hillclimb and Sprint Association SBD Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club SpeedSeries   Y = Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship   Z = Motorsport UK   Sprint Leaders  Championship
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The top Top 12 run off times shown above do not count for the class awards, as this is a separate competition
for competitors in the British Sprint Championship only and is not open to all competitors at the meeting.

The Fastest Time of the Day award is presented to the driver with the fastest time in the main competition.
Therefore FTD was won by John Graham (car 3) in a time of 38.08 secs



Liverpool Motor Club
Aintree Sprint Series 2019
Saturday 29th June 2019

Class SA Roadgoing Production Standard Saloon Cars up to 1400cc.         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

20 Clive Plested MG ZR 1400  A N Lmc Mgoc  67.60  68.30 
21 Chris Smith MG ZR 1400   N Mdmc  64.13  62.63 

Class SC Roadgoing Production Standard Saloon Cars over 1700cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
729 Paul Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998   E Lmc Cscc Blem  55.30  55.24 
24 Bob Jones Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1998  AB E Lmc  61.61  59.58 
25 John Earley Renault Clio Cup 1998  A E Lmc  59.99  59.45 
26 David Goodlad Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998  BD E Kanddmc Blem  57.01  58.25 
27 Leslie Wilson Renault Clio 1998  P E Hsa  58.52  57.19 
28 Paul Collier Honda Civic 1998   E Lmc Ldmc  62.44  60.58 
29 Douglas Gorge Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998   E Lmc  58.77 100.32  57.61 

Class SD Roadgoing Production Standard Sports Cars up to 2000cc.         Practice
32 John Wadsworth Mazda MX5 MK3 1997  ABCDP E Lmc Ldmc Lac Hsa Nw  62.36  60.31 

Class 1B Road going Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
739 David West Peugeot 106 Gti 1760  PZ E Hsa  54.66  53.75 
35 Russell Thorpe Renault 5 GT Turbo 1397T ACD E Lmc Ldmc  56.92  54.56 
36 Guy Whittaker Honda Civic Type R 1998   N Klmc  57.67  85.11 
37 Michael Thornton Honda Civic Type R 1998  A E Lmc Wimc Eamc  56.93  56.16 
38 Richard Forber Renault Clio 1998  C E Ldmc  56.18  56.01 
39 Nick West Peugeot 106 Gti 1760  PZ E Hsa  57.41  54.22 

Class 1C Road going Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
42 Alex Gilchrist Jones Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9 1997T A E Lmc  52.16  50.43 
43 Alan Sawyer Subaru Impreza 1994T A E Lmc Ldmc  51.27  51.14 
44 Ian Johnson MINI Cooper S R56 1598T A N Lmc  55.82  54.74 

Class 1D Road going Production 2 and 4 Seater Sports Cars up to 2000cc.         Practice
752 Brian Cartwright Mazda Eunos MX5 1800   N S061Mc  58.79  57.90 
46 Ken Morris Mazda MK1 Merlot 1839  P E Hsa  58.39  57.17 
47 Phil Howarth Mazda MX5 1998  AB E Lmc Kanddmc S061 Wimc 54.93  55.40 
48 Michael Thomson Honda S2000 1997  AP E Lmc Hsa Handdl  55.05  53.92 
49 Raymond Worrall Honda S2000 1997  ABD E Lmc Ero  53.68  53.48 
50 Roger Fish Honda S2000 1997  AC E Lmc Ldmc Cmks  53.27  52.53 
51 Stephen Cork Honda S2000 1997   E Rssoc  56.98  58.15 
52 Anthony Cartwright Mazda Eunos MX5 1800   N S061Mc  58.83  58.00 
53 Martin Rowe Honda S2000 1997  C E Lmc Ldmc  54.43  54.21 

Class 1E Road going Production 2 and 4 Seater Sports Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
756 Mark Warburton TVR Griffith 4280   N Lmc Tvr  61.27  59.23 
757 James Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T AC N Lmc Ldmc  61.55  58.10 
55 Keith Calder Audi TT 2000T ABD E Lmc Pcgb Tvrc  51.47  52.22 
56 Nathan Warburton TVR Griffith 4280   N Lmc  60.87  57.88 
57 Tom Bourn Mazda MX5 1800T AC N Lmc Ldmc  62.41  58.87 

Class 1F Road going Lotus Elise and other non ferrous chassis construction Cars         Practice
60 Robbie Birrell Lotus Exige V6 Cup 3500T AC E Lmc Ldmc  47.98  48.13 
61 Phillip Wood Lotus Elise 111S 1796   E Lmc Ldmc  57.41  56.74 
62 Rob Holt Lotus S2 Elise 1800T AB E A B C D  60.01  58.54 

Class 2A Road going Kit  Replica and Spaceframed Cars up to 1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
766 Carol Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A E Lmc Barc Hmc  63.40  63.96 
65 Daniel Hollis Caterham 7 1600  C E Ldmc Msc Barc(Y)  53.16  52.02 
66 Bill Stevenson Westfield SE 1596  A E Lmc Barc Hmc  63.60  63.23 
67 Martin Walker Westfield SEiW 1620   E Lmc Hmc  52.63  52.30 

Class 2B Road going Kit  Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
69 Sean Bourn Carcraft Cyclone 2100  AC E Lmc Ldmc  52.79  51.84 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: P = Hillclimb and Sprint Association SBD Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club SpeedSeries   Y = Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship   Z = Motorsport UK   Sprint Leaders  Championship
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Class 3B Modified Production Saloon Cars over 1400cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

73 John Moxham Peugeot 205GTi 1950  AC E Lmc Ldmc  54.29  52.74 

Class 3C Modified Production Saloon Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
76 David Smith Volvo 242 Turbo 2300T  N S061Mc  64.93  61.63 
77 Graham Kearsley Subaru Impreza 2000T A E Lmc Ymc Nhmc  50.52  49.67 

Class 3E Modified Production 2 and 4 Seater Sportscars over 2000cc.         Practice
80 David Welton TVR Tasmin Coupe 4996   E Lmc Ldmc Tvr  56.49  55.81 

Class 3G Modified Kit  Replica and Spaceframed Cars over 1700cc (car derived engines)         Practice
785 Gary Bunn Westfield Type R SC 2200T CW E Wscc Ldmc  48.13  46.85 
83 John Hoyle Westfield SEW 2180  W E Ws  45.94  45.45 
84 Chris Griffiths Westfield SEiW 2500  W E Wscc Handdl  46.30  46.64 
85 Derek Hodder Westfield Type R SC 2200T CW E Wscc Ldmc  48.72  45.95 

Class 4B Sports Libre and Hillclimb Super Sports Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
88 Jeffery Wiltshire Zeus Challenger Evo ll 1500T PY E Hsa B19 7Omc  46.38  46.93 
89 Simon Bainbridge SBR Chrono V8 4200T PYZ E Hsa Barc  45.75  42.80 

Class 5A Racing Cars up to 1100cc.         Practice
794 Peter Brogden Jedi 600 MK1 600   A E Lmc Ldmc Boc  57.01  52.73 
91 Eve Whitehead OMS 2000M 998   AC E Lmc Ldmc  51.80  48.35 
92 John Loudon Force HC 1070  CPWYZ E Hsa Wscc Ldmc  43.95  43.54 
93 Mark Anson Jedi MK6 1070  CWYZ E Wscc Ldmc  46.14  44.78 
94 Tomos Brogden Jedi 600 MK1 600   A N Lmc  61.03  53.18 

Class 5B Formula Ford 1600 Racing Cars manufactured before 1 January 1994         Practice
97 Nigel Fox Van Diemen RF89 1600  ABCDP E Lmc Canddmc Ldmc  54.34  53.37 
98 Graham Curwen Van Dieman RF81 1600   E Lmc  52.48  52.84 
99 Phil Perks Royale RP26 1600  A E Lmc  54.96  52.85 
100 Geoff Ward Swift SC93F 1600  AC E Lmc Ldmc  50.42  50.58 

Class 5D Racing Cars over 1600cc up to 2000cc.         Practice
6 Matt Hillam SBD Dallara FR3B 1998  PWYZ E Ws  43.90  40.94 
10 Stephen Miles Van Diemen RF96 mm 17 1998  Y E Hsa Ns  44.62  41.98 
7 Nick Algar DJ Firehawk 1340T Y E Lmc Ldmc Hsa Ws  41.75  38.61 
5 Steve Broughton SBD Dallara FR3B 1998  PWYZ E Hsa Britmc  43.71  41.66 

Class 5E Racing Cars over 2000cc.         Practice
2 Colin Calder Gould GR55 3500  Y E Ccc Hsa  40.30 
14 Graham Porrett Lola TeGra T90 3500  PY E Brmc  44.37  44.16 
11 Peter Goulding Mygale FF200 1598T WYZ E Hsa Wscc B19  42.63  41.16 
9 Graham Blackwell Mygale EcoBoost G19 1600T Y E Hsa  41.36  41.06 
3 John Graham Gould GR55B 3500  Y E Lmc Ldmc Hsa  39.60  38.55 
1 Heather Calder Gould GR55 3500  Y E Hsa  44.28 

Class 6A Classic Road Going Cars first registered before 1st January 1989         Practice
103 Andrew Webber Lotus Elan  2 1760  P E Hsa Sanddmc  62.12  59.95 

Class 6B Classic Racing Cars manufactured before 1st January 1989         Practice
107 Rod Stansfield Elva MK7 1594  A E Lmc Vscc Mac  61.52  59.71 
108 Jonathan Baines Royale RP30 1998  ABD E Lmc Hs  49.53  48.69 
109 Edward Lea Lotus 61 1600  A E Lmc  56.30  55.91 

Class 10 1 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
619 Rebecca Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600   E L7C  61.26  60.31 
512 Mark Langley Caterham 7 Classic 120 1600   N L7C  62.89  61.86 
513 Simon Houghton Caterham 7 1598   E L7C  58.28  56.80 
514 Ivan Pullen Caterham 7 Roadsport 1598   N L7C  59.84  59.08 
515 Richard Young Caterham 7 1598   E L7C  62.00  58.57 
517 Crispin Scott Caterham Super 7 K Series 1600   E L7C  57.21  56.07 
519 Paul Boston Caterham 7 Academy 1600   E L7C  53.93  53.75 
520 Richard Abraham Caterham 7 1600   E L7C  55.21  55.18 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: P = Hillclimb and Sprint Association SBD Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club SpeedSeries   Y = Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship   Z = Motorsport UK   Sprint Leaders  Championship
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Class 10 2 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
No. Name Car c.c. Run 1 Run 2 Run 3

639 Chris Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800   E L7C  54.34  53.54 
527 Roger Abbott Caterham 7 270R 1598   N L7C  88.10  59.58 
534 Jonathan Heyes Caterham Superlight 1600   E Lmc L7C  54.29  53.94 
536 Graham Howard Caterham 7 1800   E L7C  53.27 FLAG 
538 Paul Collins Caterham 7 Superlight 1600   E L7C  53.91  62.24 
539 Matt Bramall Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800   E L7C  54.02  52.89 
540 Clive Marsden Caterham 7 1800   E L7C Lmc  52.88  52.01 

Class 10 3 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
545 Bryan Herriott Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 1800   N L7C  55.18  54.16 
555 Michael Calvert Caterham 7 Super Sprint 1700   E L7C Hsa  52.86  51.65 
557 Philip Matchwick Caterham Roadsport 140 1800   E L7C  52.45  51.24 
558 Justin Dobson Caterham 7 310R 1600T  E L7C  52.78  52.09 
559 Robert Jacobs Caterham 7 1596   E L7C  51.82  51.76 
560 Richard Price Caterham 7 1600   E L7C  52.89  64.99 

Class 10 4 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
568 Tom Price Caterham Hayabusa 1441   E L7C  47.38  46.50 
570 Mike Cocker Caterham 7 2000   E L7C  50.66  50.71 

Class 10 5 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
579 Jeremy Davies Caterham 7 R300 1999   E L7C  48.43  48.35 

Class 10 6 Lotus 7 Club Speed Championship         Practice
584 Les Golding Caterham 7 1800   E L7C Eamc  52.98  50.57 
585 Roy Allum Caterham 7 Hayabusa 1440   E L7C  48.57  47.27 
588 Dave Gemzoe Caterham 7 Gemzoe Ecoboost 1600T  E L7C 
589 Simon Rogers Caterham 7 Superlight Hayabusa 1440   E L7C  47.08  46.69 

Class 11 Luffield MG Car Club Sprint and Hillclimb Championship         Practice
917 David Coulthard MG ZR 160 1800   E Mg  58.33  59.14 
112 Andrew Till MG ZR105 1396  P E Mgcc Hsa  59.72  59.44 
114 Marc Hanson MG SV 4600   E Mgcc Jdc 
115 Richard Watkinson MG Midget 1380   E Mg  57.69  55.91 
116 Christopher England MG TF160 1796   E Mg  61.62  60.77 
117 Helen Waddington MG ZR 160 1800   E Mg  63.14  60.00 

Class 12 Morgan Sports Car Club Techniques Speed Championship         Practice
119 George Proudfoot Morgan Series 1 1267   E Mscc Cms  69.95  68.06 
120 John Stephens Morgan 4 4 1598   E Ms  60.94  60.87 
121 Geoffrey Turner Morgan 4 4 1797   N Ms  71.11  69.91 
122 Simon Ashby Morgan 4 4 1700   E Mscc Mac Cmcc Boc  57.01  55.21 
123 Clive Glass Morgan Plus 8 3900   E Mscc Cm  53.63  53.21 
124 Rob Toon Morgan  8 3900   E Ms  54.30  53.45 
125 Steven McDonald Morgan  8 3999   E Ms  54.96  52.47 
126 Paul Clarke Morgan Roadster Lightweight 2967   E Ms  53.37  53.38 
127 Simon Baines Morgan Roadster 3700   E Ms  50.02  49.60 

Class 15 Revington TR  TR RegisterSprint and Hillclimb Championship         Practice
130 Hamish Roscoe Triumph TR3A 2187   E Trr  71.00  72.45 
131 Steve Small Triumph TR7 V8 4600   E Trr  53.82  50.82 
132 Shaun Roche Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998   E Trr Sanddmc Cmsc  59.15  60.66 

Class 16 Jaguar Drivers  Club Sprint and Hillclimb Championship         Practice
133 Geoff Mansfield Jaguar Kougar Special 3800   E Jdc  65.78  64.65 
135 Anthony Taylor Lister Jaguar Knobbly 4200   E Hscc Lac Jdc Jec  62.79  62.01 

Class 18 Pre War Austin 7  Bert Hadley Memorial Championship         Practice
938 Richard Wyatt Austin 7 Special 747    E Pwa7C 122.54 114.12 
137 Paul Geering Austin Pigsty Special 750    E Pwa7C  66.93  65.61 
138 Shane Drew Austin 7 Special 747    N Pwa7C  93.25 
139 Gerald Mullord Austin 7 Hamblin 747    N Pwa7C  76.28  74.82 
140 Ian Bennett Austin 7 RTC MK1 750T   E Pwa7C  69.29  68.00 

Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: P = Hillclimb and Sprint Association SBD Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club SpeedSeries   Y = Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship   Z = Motorsport UK   Sprint Leaders  Championship
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Key: A = Liverpool Motor Club Speed Championship   B = Association of North Western Car Clubs  Sprint Championship   C = Longton s  Northern Speed Championship   D = SD34 Motorsport Group Sprint and Hillclimb Championship
Key: P = Hillclimb and Sprint Association SBD Speed Championship   W = Westfield Sports Car Club SpeedSeries   Y = Motorsport UK   British Sprint Championship   Z = Motorsport UK   Sprint Leaders  Championship
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No Competitor Class Car c.c. 64ft 320ft Bechers Time 64ft 320ft Speed Time 64ft 320ft Speed Time 64ft 320ft Bechers Speed Time 64ft 320ft Bechers Speed Time 64ft 320ft Bechers Speed Time

20  Clive Plested SA  MG ZR 1400 2.93 7.48 67.5 67.6 2.98 7.46 68.3 2.96 7.45 67.02 2.99 7.43 43 84 67.62 2.96 7.44 42.5 83 67.04 3.02 7.46 42.5 83 66.52

21  Chris Smith SA  MG ZR 1400 3.05 7.33 64 64.13 2.9 7.11 62.63 2.88 7.13 60.35 2.94 7.12 39.5 94 61.52 3.14 7.46 90 63.21      

729  Paul Gorge SC  Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998 2.76 6.68 55.2 55.3 2.68 6.63 111 55.24 2.77 6.76 55.43 2.67 6.52 35.4 108 55.45 2.72 6.61 35.3 110 55.32      

24  Bob Jones SC  Mazda 3 Sport Nav 1998 2.84 7.25 61.5 61.61 2.79 7.15 101 59.58 2.77 7.25 60.29 2.85 7.26 39.6 103 60.11 2.87 7.32 38.8 99 59.76 2.86 7.34 39.2 100 60.79

25  John Earley SC  Renault Clio Cup 1998 2.87 6.9 59.9 59.99 2.73 6.81 107 59.45 2.67 6.94 60.08 2.67 6.7 39.4 107 59.68 2.73 6.67 39 107 59.1 2.62 6.84 39.3 105 59.83

26  David Goodlad SC  Renault Clio 172 Cup 1998 2.61 6.55 56.9 57.01 2.63 6.66 108 58.25 2.65 6.7 57.28 2.57 6.53 36.9 107 57.74 2.64 6.65 37.3 106 58.01 2.65 6.69 37.3 106 58.14

27  Leslie Wilson SC  Renault Clio 1998 2.73 6.67 58.4 58.52 2.8 6.81 105 57.19 2.67 6.67 58.43 2.69 6.66 37.2 103 57.65 2.74 6.76 36.6 104 57.24 3.31 7.34 37.7 105 58.04

28  Paul Collier SC  Honda Civic 1998 2.67 7.06 62.3 62.44 2.92 7.13 99 60.58 2.74 6.83 60.6 2.86 6.97 38.9 105 60.26 2.7 6.78 38.6 104 60.53      

29  Douglas Gorge SC  Renault Clio Sport 172 Cup 1998 2.78 6.82 58.7 58.77 2.75 6.74 109 57.61 2.68 6.63 56.61 2.67 6.65 49.2 86 70.62 2.71 6.69 38 106 57.91      

32  John Wadsworth SD  Mazda MX5 MK3 1997 2.65 6.65 62.3 62.36 2.67 6.68 105 60.31 2.65 6.68 59.69 2.7 6.78 38.9 105 60.44 2.59 6.54 56.4 104 59.65 2.65 6.58 38.8 105 59.95

739  David West 1B  Peugeot 106 Gti 1760 2.68 6.55 54.6 54.66 2.65 6.28 102 53.75 2.68 6.28 52.64 2.55 6.41 36.6 97 57.62 2.63 6.32 34 106 52.78      

35  Russell Thorpe 1B  Renault 5 GT Turbo  1397T 2.7 6.77 56.8 56.92 2.89 6.98 112 54.56 2.68 6.52 53.88 2.57 6.24 33.8 110 53.35 2.61 6.46 103 53.46 2.72 6.61 34.1 116 53.7

36  Guy Whittaker 1B  Honda Civic Type R 1998 2.77 6.79 57.6 57.67 2.95 7.26 52 85.11 2.96 7.27 60.13 2.9 7.25 37.7 107 57.99 2.93 7.17 37.7 105 57.58 2.91 7.1 36.7 105 56.84

37  Michael Thornton 1B  Honda Civic Type R 1998 2.64 7.12 56.8 56.93 2.71 6.78 98 56.16 2.55 6.33 55.04                

38  Richard Forber 1B  Renault Clio 1998 2.55 6.78 56.1 56.18 3.27 7.78 106 56.01 2.64 6.72 54.39 2.51 6.36 33.7 109 53.15 2.52 6.34 33.8 108 53.53 2.52 6.36 33.8 108 53.61

39  Nick West 1B  Peugeot 106 Gti 1760 2.77 6.56 57.3 57.41 2.63 6.24 99 54.22 2.73 6.35 54.24 2.55 6.1 34 107 53.28 2.7 6.45 33.6 108 52.64      

42  Alex Gilchrist Jones 1C  Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 9  1997T 3.02 6.68 52.1 52.16 2.79 6.34 130 50.43 2.8 6.39 50.84 2.6 6.15 32.4 132 49.57 2.61 6.09 32.6 131 49.74 2.44 6.04 32.3 130 50.08

43  Alan Sawyer 1C  Subaru Impreza  1994T 2.4 5.81 51.2 51.27 2.41 5.89 126 51.14 2.41 6.05 50.14 2.24 5.82 32.7 102 50.91 2.16 5.6 32.8 125 50.93 2.35 6.03 47.7 50 81.85

44  Ian Johnson 1C  MINI Cooper S R56  1598T 2.83 6.67 55.7 55.82 2.8 6.63 111 54.74 2.65 6.47 54.5 2.78 6.64 35.1 110 54.7 2.79 6.68 35 108 55.15      

752  Brian Cartwright 1D  Mazda Eunos MX5 1800 2.59 6.85 58.7 58.79 2.57 6.86 102 57.9 2.64 6.98 60.07 2.55 6.94 37.4 95 59.15 2.81 7.22 37.6 93 59.41      

46  Ken Morris 1D  Mazda MK1 Merlot 1839 2.63 6.7 58.3 58.39 2.48 6.46 107 57.17 2.4 6.36 56.99 2.52 6.39 36.5 102 57.08           

47  Phil Howarth 1D  Mazda MX5 1998 2.59 6.46 54.8 54.93 2.66 6.49 108 55.4 2.55 6.43 55.65 2.51 6.35 35.5 106 55.58 2.52 6.4 36 104 56.15 2.54 6.36 36 103 56.19

48  Michael Thomson 1D  Honda S2000 1997 2.44 6.08 55 55.05 2.47 6.12 116 53.92 2.43 6.1 53.05 2.42 6.23 33.9 116 52.68 2.45 6.13 33.7 110 52.88 2.38 6.06 52.2 116 52.47

49  Raymond Worrall 1D  Honda S2000 1997 2.33 6 53.6 53.68 2.34 6.01 115 53.48 2.4 6.05 53.15 2.3 5.89 34.3 115 53.68 2.39 5.98 34.1 114 52.8 2.33 5.96 115 52.12

50  Roger Fish 1D  Honda S2000 1997 2.47 6.09 53.2 53.27 2.41 5.9 116 52.53 2.6 6.19 52.58 2.53 6.06 33.5 116 52.17 2.62 6.16 33.3 114 52.44 2.57 6.05 33.8 116 52.07

51  Stephen Cork 1D  Honda S2000 1997 2.64 6.5 56.9 56.98 2.75 6.69 108 58.15 2.73 6.7 59.08 2.72 6.66 37.1 110 57.65 2.6 6.4 36.4 111 56.33 2.67 6.7 37.7 112 57.15

52  Anthony Cartwright 1D  Mazda Eunos MX5 1800 2.77 6.87 58.7 58.83 2.5 6.58 79 58 2.54 6.64 58.8 2.8 6.99 37.2 99 59.01 2.54 6.71 36.9 96 57.92      

53  Martin Rowe 1D  Honda S2000 1997 2.57 6.46 54.3 54.43 2.5 6.46 115 54.21 2.48 6.38 55.2 2.41 6.13 34.9 114 54.03 2.51 6.5 35.3 113 54.75 2.54 6.4 35.2 113 54.72

756  Mark Warburton 1E  TVR Griffith 4280 2.6 6.74 61.2 61.27 2.51 6.38 113 59.23 2.63 6.71 59.25 2.62 6.68 37.9 112 59.07 2.58 6.59 38.1 113 59.07 2.67 6.73 38.7 113 59.5

757  James Bourn 1E  Mazda MX5  1800T 2.67 6.61 61.5 61.55 2.54 6.4 58.1 2.88 6.85 58.4 2.61 6.42 37 111 59.33 2.58 6.5 37.1 114 58.3 2.68 7.2 40.8 91 64.76

55  Keith Calder 1E  Audi TT  2000T 2.44 6.03 51.4 51.47 2.48 6.11 121 52.22 2.31 5.8 51.63 2.48 6.3 33.7 121 52.17 2.41 5.98 33.7 120 51.79      

56  Nathan Warburton 1E  TVR Griffith 4280 3 7.64 60.8 60.87 2.94 7.21 57.88 2.68 6.74 58.32 2.75 6.89 37.6 116 58.01 2.73 7.02 38 116 58.08 2.9 7.28 38.4 117 58.35

57  Tom Bourn 1E  Mazda MX5  1800T 2.68 6.26 62.3 62.41 2.74 6.44 111 58.87 2.77 6.35 55.95 2.75 6.37 38.3 114 59.45 2.56 6.1 35.4 112 55.92 2.72 6.38 36.4 101 57.08

60  Robbie Birrell 1F  Lotus Exige V6 Cup  3500T 2.12 5.24 47.9 47.98 2.07 5.15 130 48.13 2.05 5.15 48.45 2.11 5.32 31.1 132 48.2 2.13 5.35 31.5 131 48.67 2.13 5.25 30.9 128 48.31

61  Phillip Wood 1F  Lotus Elise 111S 1796 2.65 6.48 57.3 57.41 2.61 6.28 3 56.74 2.59 6.76 56.31 2.76 6.42 36.3 114 55.57 2.62 6.31 35.2 112 54.63 2.63 6.75 36.6 112 55.95

62  Rob Holt 1F  Lotus S2 Elise  1800T 2.63 6.43 59.9 60.01 2.47 6.17 58.54 3.11 7.25 61.62 2.78 6.71 38 102 59.61 2.61 6.35 37.7 100 59.09 2.39 6.32 38.3 99 59.51

766  Carol Stevenson 2A  Westfield SE 1596 2.71 6.62 63.3 63.4 2.73 6.6 63.96 2.59 6.3 62.9 2.47 6.17 41.6 97 65.19 2.62 6.31 42 94 66      

65  Daniel Hollis 2A  Caterham 7 1600 2.48 5.91 53.1 53.16 2.38 5.83 1 52.02 2.29 5.73 51.01 2.27 5.68 33 114 51.34 2.31 5.66 32.5 113 50.84 2.29 5.69 32.4 114 50.31

66  Bill Stevenson 2A  Westfield SE 1596 2.75 6.8 63.5 63.6 2.73 6.98 63.23 2.55 6.68 99 61.2 2.65 6.7 39.3 97 61.88 2.65 6.59 40.3 93 63.19      

67  Martin Walker 2A  Westfield SEiW 1620 2.59 6.23 52.5 52.63 2.46 5.84 1 52.3 2.3 5.65 51.24 2.23 5.7 32.7 110 51.43 2.4 5.92 32.7 114 50.94 2.27 5.7 32.7 110 50.94

69  Sean Bourn 2B  Carcraft Cyclone 2100 2.22 5.35 52.7 52.79 2.13 5.17 1 51.84 2.21 5.3 51.5 2.15 5.2 33.4 127 51.57 2.3 5.42 34 123 52.01      

73  John Moxham 3B  Peugeot 205GTi 1950 2.57 6.2 54.2 54.29 2.51 6.05 52.74 2.54 6.21 52.6 2.52 6 34.1 116 52.6 2.55 6.23 34.4 113 52.65 2.56 6.1 34.1 115 52.44

76  David Smith 3C  Volvo 242 Turbo  2300T 2.75 7.38 64.8 64.93 2.58 6.87 61.63 2.6 6.83 62.43 2.74 7.07 39.6 102 62.25           

77  Graham Kearsley 3C  Subaru Impreza  2000T 2.03 5.44 50.4 50.52 2.08 5.52 1 49.67 2.03 5.5 50.6 2.16 5.73 32.8 129 50.33 2.73 6.5 58.4 41 101.83      

80  David Welton 3E  TVR Tasmin Coupe 4996 2.74 6.47 56.4 56.49 2.73 6.51 55.81 2.58 6.2 56.08 2.52 6.24 36.3 118 56.12 2.4 6.06 36.1 117 55.51      

785  Gary Bunn 3G  Westfield Type R SC  2200T 2.4 5.45 48 48.13 2.25 5.09 46.85 2.31 5.21 46.42 2.28 5.17 30.9 135 47.98 2.42 5.35 32 136 47.93 2.27 5.17 31 135 47.85

83  John Hoyle 3G  Westfield SEW 2180 2.42 5.33 45.9 45.94 2.38 5.28 1 45.45 2.34 5.2 45.07 2.37 5.39 29.3 136 45.32 2.28 5.2 29.1 134 45.15 2.43 5.29 29 129 44.93

84  Chris Griffiths 3G  Westfield SEiW 2500 2.16 4.98 46.2 46.3 2.26 5.16 1 46.64 2.21 5.02 45.89 2.21 5.03 28.9 133 45.13 2.19 4.96 29.1 131 45.25 2.18 4.95 29.5 133 45.76

85  Derek Hodder 3G  Westfield Type R SC  2200T 2.24 4.99 48.6 48.72 2.26 5.13 1 45.95 2.16 4.87 133 46.36 2.33 5.26 29.8 137 46.12 2.25 5.17 30.6 136 46.9 2.45 5.36 31 135 47.05

88  Jeffery Wiltshire 4B  Zeus Challenger Evo ll  1500T 2.61 5.59 46.3 46.38 3.04 6.68 46.93 2.42 5.33 45.25 2.63 5.96 29.5 134 45.66           

89  Simon Bainbridge 4B  SBR Chrono V8  4200T 2.78 5.78 45.7 45.75 2.56 5.39 42.8 2.41 5.19 41.67 2.42 5.08 27.2 150 41.79 2.44 5.21 26.8 150 41.15 2.35 5.1 27.9 150 41.61

794  Peter Brogden 5A  Jedi 600 MK1 600 2.53 6.24 56.9 57.01 2.59 6.13 1 52.73 2.46 6 54.47 2.48 5.81 33.1 92 52.98 2.5 6.07 33.4 101 52.88 2.52 5.95 33.6 101 53.32

91  Eve Whitehead 5A  OMS 2000M 998 2.41 5.7 51.7 51.8 2.13 4.97 48.35 2.07 4.81 FAIL 2.17 5.04 29.1 122 45.39 2.07 4.75 31.1 21 FAIL 2.09 4.97 29 121 44.8

92  John Loudon 5A  Force HC 1070 2.19 5.03 43.9 43.95 2.05 4.84 43.54 2.68 5.6 126 43.69 2.06 4.79 27.5 124 43.45 2.44 5.29 27.3 123 42.9 2.11 4.91 124 43.16

93  Mark Anson 5A  Jedi MK6 1070 2.37 5.18 46.1 46.14 2.27 5.19 44.78 2.3 5.02 130 44.99 2.27 4.97 28.5 129 44.59 2.3 5.01 28.7 128 44.81 2.53 5.31 28.7 127 44.88

94  Tomos Brogden 5A  Jedi 600 MK1 600 3.15 7.01 60.9 61.03 2.49 5.73 53.18 2.84 6.3 107 53.94 2.6 5.91 32.8 1 48.32 2.7 6.03 33 104 52.57 2.98 6.35 33 103 52.46

97  Nigel Fox 5B  Van Diemen RF89 1600 2.65 6.62 54.2 54.34 2.62 6.5 53.37 2.42 6.11 109 52.24 2.41 6.12 33.3 107 52.28 2.38 6.09 33.2 106 52.04 2.46 6.17 33.7 106 52.85

98  Graham Curwen 5B  Van Dieman RF81 1600 2.26 5.75 52.4 52.48 2.42 5.81 1 52.84 2.38 5.79 100 54.23 2.31 5.78 33.7 105 52.52 2.33 5.87 33.6 104 52.56 2.21 5.71 33.2 104 51.84

99  Phil Perks 5B  Royale RP26 1600 2.53 6.26 54.9 54.96 2.31 5.77 52.85 2.29 5.81 111 52.69 2.32 5.74 33.4 109 52.5 2.3 5.71 32.9 108 51.95 2.29 5.66 33.4 109 52.18

100  Geoff Ward 5B  Swift SC93F 1600 2.52 6.01 50.3 50.42 2.48 5.99 50.58 2.47 5.96 114 50.5 2.63 6.21 32.5 114 50.54 2.43 5.74 31.5 113 49.48      

Liverpool Motor Club - Aintree Summer Sprint, 29th June 2019.

Where shown, speed is at the finish line

This information is given in good faith. If any of the data differs from the official results published on the day of the event, the official results are deemed to take priority.

Practice 1 Practice 2 Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4



6  Matt Hillam 5D  SBD Dallara FR3B 1998 2.46 5.27 43.8 43.9 2.11 4.69 123 40.94 2.13 4.74 121 40.76 2.09 4.76 25.8 118 41.31 2.22 4.84 25.4 124 39.82 2.09 4.68 25.5 123 40.31

10  Stephen Miles 5D  Van Diemen RF96 mm 17 1998 2.79 5.82 44.5 44.62 2.1 4.58 41.98 2.07 4.65 135 41.43 2.11 4.61 0.4 143 41.35 2.14 4.63 26.8 135 41.3 2.12 4.72 26.8 135 41.28

7  Nick Algar 5D  DJ Firehawk  1340T 2.29 4.94 41.7 41.75 2.08 4.61 1 38.61 1.98 4.53 143 39.63 2.07 4.59 106 N.T.R. 2.03 4.52 25 141 38.76 2.01 4.53 25.1 141 38.81

5  Steve Broughton 5D  SBD Dallara FR3B 1998 3.13 6.03 43.6 43.71 2.27 4.95 41.66 2.14 4.8 128 40.6 2.21 4.87 26 139 40.63 2.08 4.69 25.4 125 40.07 2.02 4.59 25.8 125 40.14

2  Colin Calder 5E  Gould GR55 3500 2.22 4.81 40.3     2.23 4.75 161 38.32 2.24 4.73 24.7 158 38.15 2.14 4.6 24 162 37.09      

14  Graham Porrett 5E  Lola TeGra T90 3500 2.26 4.84 44.3 44.37 2.25 4.75 44.16 2.32 5.09 148 43.51 2.24 4.73 27.5 42.42 2.23 4.8 28 149 42.93 2.15 4.6 27.7 149 42.21

11  Peter Goulding 5E  Mygale FF200  1598T 2.23 4.92 42.6 42.63 2.12 4.81 1 41.16 2.05 4.61 137 40.56 2.1 4.74 26.4 134 40.99 2.15 4.76 26.6 131 41.37 2.08 4.65 26.3 134 40.65

9  Graham Blackwell 5E  Mygale EcoBoost G19  1600T 2.12 4.75 41.3 41.36 2.14 4.72 41.06 2.1 4.81 139 40.44 2.11 4.81 26.2 41.14 2.16 5.07 27.7 124 42 2.09 4.77 26.7 134 40.55

3  John Graham 5E  Gould GR55B 3500 2.22 4.85 39.5 39.6 2.16 4.92 164 38.55 2.1 4.85 165 38.14 2.23 4.78 24.5 160 38.08 2.23 4.69 24.1 160 37.36 2.21 4.66 24 147 38.05

1  Heather Calder 5E  Gould GR55 3500 2.18 4.77 44.28     2.2 4.81 165 39.64 2.18 5.01 25.8 160 38.93 2.15 4.8 24.9 160 37.7      

103  Andrew Webber 6A  Lotus Elan  2 1760 2.8 6.43 62 62.12 2.73 6.42 93 59.95 2.8 6.87 93 61.76 2.83 6.68 38.5 91 60.88           

107  Rod Stansfield 6B  Elva MK7 1594 2.79 6.75 61.4 61.52 2.84 6.76 102 59.71 2.75 6.5 110 58.88 2.9 6.93 39.7 90 62.87 2.94 6.96 38.8 110 60.02      

108  Jonathan Baines 6B  Royale RP30 1998 2.34 5.62 49.4 49.53 2.38 5.61 107 48.69 2.41 5.68 106 48.7 2.35 5.57 30.6 105 48.33 2.41 5.58 30.6 104 48.26 2.41 5.62 30.6 105 48.38

109  Edward Lea 6B  Lotus 61 1600 2.35 5.88 56.2 56.3 2.83 6.36 108 55.91 2.58 6.14 109 56.66 2.45 6 35.7 105 55.79 2.54 6.2 37.5 105 57.79 2.58 6.19 36.9 106 56.84

619  Rebecca Boston 10 1  Caterham 7 Academy 1600 2.31 6.11 61.2 61.26 2.37 6.11 104 60.31 2.29 6.02 105 58.28 2.33 6.03 37.2 102 58.34 2.29 5.94 37.1 102 57.24 2.3 6.26 37.2 102 57.97

512  Mark Langley 10 1  Caterham 7 Classic 120 1600 2.45 6.49 62.8 62.89 2.66 6.62 98 61.86 2.48 6.74 95 61.11 2.51 6.46 38.5 96 60.43 2.66 6.66 38.1 96 59.79 2.48 6.53 38.1 96 60.1

513  Simon Houghton 10 1  Caterham 7 1598 2.54 6.27 58.2 58.28 2.39 6.11 105 56.8 2.42 6.17 107 56.66 2.51 6.23 36.1 102 56.88 2.43 6 36.1 103 56.67 2.33 6.03 35.8 103 56.28

514  Ivan Pullen 10 1  Caterham 7 Roadsport 1598 2.61 6.45 59.7 59.84 2.45 6.17 104 59.08 2.41 6.08 103 58.5 2.46 6.15 37.3 101 58.81 2.43 6.05 37 100 58.3 2.44 6.44 37.7 101 59.32

515  Richard Young 10 1  Caterham 7 1598 2.58 6.53 61.9 62 2.56 6.29 102 58.57 2.49 6.2 103 57.71 2.59 6.35 37 100 57.53 2.44 6.21 100 57.27 2.69 6.51 36.8 100 57.4

517  Crispin Scott 10 1  Caterham Super 7 K Series 1600 2.31 6.08 57.1 57.21 2.36 6.13 108 56.07 2.37 6.19 107 56.21 2.36 6.16 35.5 106 55.63 2.43 6.15 54.3 106 55.35 2.45 6.34 36 106 55.95

519  Paul Boston 10 1  Caterham 7 Academy 1600 2.33 5.99 53.8 53.93 2.34 5.98 106 53.75 2.33 5.99 106 54.75 2.34 5.99 34.3 104 54.29 2.31 5.94 53.6 105 53.82 2.32 5.93 34.1 102 54.13

520  Richard Abraham 10 1  Caterham 7 1600 2.4 6.21 55.1 55.21 2.45 6.24 103 55.18 2.44 6.27 103 54.21 2.48 6.24 34.2 101 54.08 2.43 6.49 101 54.41 2.48 6.29 34.3 100 54.12

639  Chris Bramall 10 2  Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 2.38 5.87 54.2 54.34 2.37 5.92 112 53.54 2.38 5.88 113 53.72 2.42 5.96 34 109 53.56 2.4 5.93 34 109 53.37 2.38 5.88 34 109 53.7

527  Roger Abbott 10 2  Caterham 7 270R 1598 2.29 6.01 87.9 88.1 2.42 6.19 104 59.58 2.39 6.08 100 57.99 2.31 5.99 36.3 98 57.37 2.38 6.06 36.7 99 57.51 2.33 5.99 35.9 99 56.51

534  Jonathan Heyes 10 2  Caterham Superlight 1600 2.47 6.06 54.2 54.29 2.42 5.93 109 53.94 2.47 5.94 108 54.12 2.44 6.04 34.9 106 55.41 2.43 6.03 34.7 105 54.27 2.41 5.96 33.7 106 53.53

536  Graham Howard 10 2  Caterham 7 1800 2.48 5.95 53.2 53.27 18.48 21.92 111 FLAG 2.41 5.84 111 52.72 2.55 6.02 34 108 53.24 2.44 5.87 34.5 108 52.98 2.55 5.97 33.9 107 53.14

538  Paul Collins 10 2  Caterham 7 Superlight 1600 2.39 5.93 53.8 53.91 2.44 6.01 84 62.24 2.41 5.92 111 53.31 2.51 6.11 34 106 53.93 2.39 5.89 34.4 109 53.66 2.39 5.97 34.1 106 53.83

539  Matt Bramall 10 2  Caterham Super 7 Zetec 1800 2.44 5.97 53.9 54.02 2.38 5.86 109 52.89 2.31 5.8 108 52.37 2.39 5.88 33.3 106 53.14 2.37 5.88 109 53.3 2.36 5.84 33.4 107 53.09

540  Clive Marsden 10 2  Caterham 7 1800 2.28 5.74 52.8 52.88 2.33 5.75 110 52.01 2.3 5.68 111 52.86 2.36 5.78 33.2 106 52.94 2.33 5.72 33.4 107 52.35 2.28 5.69 32.7 106 51.94

545  Bryan Herriott 10 3  Caterham 7 Roadsport SV 1800 2.32 5.83 55.1 55.18 2.56 6.08 109 54.16 2.39 6.58 109 54.61 2.36 5.96 34 103 54.5 2.42 6.09 35 105 53.99 2.37 6 33.7 101 54.63

555  Michael Calvert 10 3  Caterham 7 Super Sprint 1700 2.49 6 52.8 52.86 2.48 5.98 112 51.65                    

557  Philip Matchwick 10 3  Caterham Roadsport 140 1800 2.45 6 52.4 52.45 2.39 5.91 113 51.24 2.5 6.07 113 51.58 2.55 6.12 33.2 109 52.12 2.52 6.1 33.2 110 51.68 2.43 5.95 32.5 108 51.26

558  Justin Dobson 10 3  Caterham 7 310R  1600T 2.34 5.87 52.7 52.78 2.32 5.98 110 52.09 2.3 5.87 107 51.94 2.31 5.9 32.9 102 52.36 2.38 5.92 32.9 105 51.94 2.41 6.02 32.6 102 51.91

559  Robert Jacobs 10 3  Caterham 7 1596 2.56 6.07 51.7 51.82 2.52 6.01 109 51.76 2.68 6.2 109 52.24 2.44 5.96 33.1 106 52.07 2.66 6.35 33.8 107 52.54 2.48 5.95 32.9 104 51.98

560  Richard Price 10 3  Caterham 7 1600 2.45 5.92 52.8 52.89 2.49 5.93 110 64.99 2.4 5.86 113 51.12 2.44 5.9 32.7 103 71.63 2.42 5.86 32.7 111 51.25 2.44 5.89 35.3 108 54.24

568  Tom Price 10 4  Caterham Hayabusa 1441 2.25 5.19 47.3 47.38 2.13 5.01 127 46.5 2.24 5.16 61 65.27 2.21 5.14 30 123 47.12 2.26 5.17 30 123 47.52 2.26 5.14 30 122 47.28

570  Mike Cocker 10 4  Caterham 7 2000 2.4 5.7 50.6 50.66 2.35 5.68 115 50.71 2.36 5.72 125 49.27 2.41 5.71 31.8 120 49.98 2.53 5.96 49.7 121 50.52 2.42 5.8 32.8 117 51.2

579  Jeremy Davies 10 5  Caterham 7 R300 1999 2.35 5.55 48.3 48.43 2.37 5.63 124 48.35 2.4 5.64 124 48.43 2.4 5.62 31.6 121 49.07 2.41 5.62 121 48.33 2.4 5.61 31 120 48.55

584  Les Golding 10 6  Caterham 7 1800 2.41 6.12 52.9 52.98 2.42 5.92 123 50.57 2.33 5.76 123 49.81 2.39 5.84 32.4 121 49.99 2.38 5.89 121 49.78 2.49 6.05 33.3 115 52.14

585  Roy Allum 10 6  Caterham 7 Hayabusa 1440 2.3 5.22 48.5 48.57 2.28 5.2 124 47.27 2.25 5.12 124 47.95 2.29 5.19 31.1 123 48.5 2.33 5.21 123 48.07 2.35 5.22 30.3 123 47.35

588  Dave Gemzoe 10 6  Caterham 7 Gemzoe Ecoboost  1600T                        

589  Simon Rogers 10 6  Caterham 7 Superlight Hayabusa 1440 2.35 5.26 47 47.08 2.34 5.24 123 46.69 2.32 5.26 124 47.17 2.31 5.19 29.4 123 46.62 2.35 5.25 123 46.5 2.38 5.28 29.4 124 46.64

917  David Coulthard 11  MG ZR 160 1800 2.62 6.65 58.2 58.33 2.74 6.69 106 59.14 2.7 6.64 106 58.83 2.73 6.69 37.1 103 58.51 2.69 6.64 105 58.38      

112  Andrew Till 11  MG ZR105 1396 2.72 6.99 59.6 59.72 2.78 6.91 97 59.44 2.78 7.04 98 58.71 2.74 6.83 37.2 94 59.35           

114  Marc Hanson 11  MG SV 4600                        

115  Richard Watkinson 11  MG Midget 1380 2.34 6.1 55.6 57.69 2.33 6.06 104 55.91 2.32 6.02 105 55.58 2.4 6.06 34.3 103 54.72 2.4 6.06 104 54.17      

116  Christopher England 11  MG TF160 1796 2.41 6.42 61.5 61.62 2.53 6.62 106 60.77 2.43 6.55 106 61.17 2.43 6.51 38.6 104 60.92 2.48 6.33 105 59.9      

117  Helen Waddington 11  MG ZR 160 1800 5.09 9.11 63 63.14 2.7 6.73 105 60 2.74 6.83 105 59.93 2.71 6.77 38.1 103 59.73 2.7 6.79 103 60.84      

119  George Proudfoot 12  Morgan Series 1 1267 2.89 7.96 69.8 69.95 2.86 7.71 80 68.06 2.78 7.5 82 67.59 2.79 7.5 41.7 79 66.4 2.85 7.69 42.9 80 67.31 2.8 7.6 42.3 78 67.51

120  John Stephens 12  Morgan 4 4 1598 2.53 6.99 60.8 60.94 2.62 7.12 93 60.87 2.56 7.06 93 61.15 2.56 6.98 38.1 89 60.89 2.59 6.85 91 60.78 2.55 7.01 38.3 87 62.51

121  Geoffrey Turner 12  Morgan 4 4 1797 2.81 7.32 71 71.11 2.73 7.09 88 69.91 2.69 6.93 91 68.16 2.67 6.93 43.8 85 69.57 2.62 6.89 44.3 87 68.81 2.7 6.91 43.9 84 68.94

122  Simon Ashby 12  Morgan 4 4 1700 2.74 6.32 56.9 57.01 2.64 6.05 108 55.21 2.43 5.82 115 54.29 2.49 5.85 34 106 54.09 2.58 5.98 34.5 114 54.07 2.67 6.09 34.3 112 54.48

123  Clive Glass 12  Morgan Plus 8 3900 2.36 5.99 53.5 53.63 2.39 6.11 114 53.21 2.33 6.01 114 53.27 2.33 5.97 33.5 111 52.76 2.3 5.88 52.9 112 53.17 2.32 5.96 110 52.46

124  Rob Toon 12  Morgan  8 3900 2.57 6.08 54.2 54.3 2.62 6.11 119 53.45 2.39 5.79 120 53.04 2.43 5.94 33.6 117 52.16 2.51 6.01 119 52.33 2.54 5.91 117 52.15

125  Steven McDonald 12  Morgan  8 3999 2.35 6.09 54.9 54.96 2.4 6.01 118 52.47 2.32 6 119 51.89 2.32 6.01 33.4 116 51.81 2.29 5.97 117 52.09 2.27 5.98 115 52.32

126  Paul Clarke 12  Morgan Roadster Lightweight 2967 2.34 5.95 53.3 53.37 2.47 6.08 116 53.38 2.4 6.01 113 52.73 2.27 5.83 33.3 113 52.1 2.43 5.97 114 52.16 2.4 5.9 94 51.9

127  Simon Baines 12  Morgan Roadster 3700 2.54 6.05 49.9 50.02 2.47 5.79 129 49.6 2.39 5.69 129 49.42 2.43 5.72 31.8 126 49.41 2.53 5.91 128 49.16 2.42 5.71 126 49.16

130  Hamish Roscoe 15  Triumph TR3A 2187 2.67 7.03 70.8 71 2.57 6.92 63 72.45 2.53 6.91 67 70.54 2.48 6.87 38.4 96 60.54 2.51 6.82 38.5 96 60.25 2.51 6.79 95 59.98

131  Steve Small 15  Triumph TR7 V8 4600 2.52 5.71 53.7 53.82 2.42 5.64 131 50.82 2.47 5.91 125 51.79 2.3 5.47 32.1 131 50.01 2.23 5.28 130 49.59      

132  Shaun Roche 15  Triumph Dolomite Sprint 1998 2.58 6.57 59.15 2.69 6.65 94 60.66 2.61 6.66 105 58.24 2.61 6.53 37.3 101 58.18 2.56 6.56 37.6 104 58.13 2.59 6.57 89 58.57

133  Geoff Mansfield 16  Jaguar Kougar Special 3800 2.55 6.64 65.78 2.52 6.82 104 64.65 2.44 6.57 105 62.18 2.52 6.61 39.7 104 61.9           

135  Anthony Taylor 16  Lister Jaguar Knobbly 4200 2.76 7.01 62.79 2.44 6.58 96 62.01 2.28 5.97 107 61.23 3.33 7.25 39.5 99 61.04           

938  Richard Wyatt 18  Austin 7 Special 747 3.98 10.72 39.2 122.54 4.12 10.75 43 114.12 4.27 10.9 57 109.21 3.86 10.39 66.8 54 107.7           

137  Paul Geering 18  Austin Pigsty Special 750 2.68 7.07 66.93 2.66 6.94 63 65.61 2.65 6.88 83 64.7 2.66 6.83 39.6 81 63.34 2.63 6.94 40.1 81 63.79      

138  Shane Drew 18  Austin 7 Special 747 3.33 8.99 93.25     3.22 9.04 66 82.76 3.39 9.04 50.8 63 81.79           

139  Gerald Mullord 18  Austin 7 Hamblin 747 3.27 8.81 76.28 3.11 8.38 70 74.82 2.97 8.21 69 74.37 2.99 8.17 44.9 67 73.08 3.2 8.41 46.2 68 73.39      

140  Ian Bennett 18  Austin 7 RTC MK1  750T  2.65 6.8 69.29 2.58 6.71 80 68 2.6 6.73 79 67.63 2.56 6.61 42.1 75 67.76 2.57 6.67 42.1 76 67.4      

withdrawn

withdrawn




